

RACL Geartech Ltd.

Corporate Office

B-9, Sector-3, Noida, Uttar Pradesh-201301, INDIA
Phone: +91-120-4588500 Fax: +91-120-4588513
Web: www.raclgeartech.com E-mail: info@raclgeartech.com

18th March, 2024

The Manager - Listing BSE Limited 25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 520073

<u>SUBJECT: Disclosure as per Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations.</u> 2015

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to Regulation 7(2)(b) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 (PIT Regulations), we are enclosing herewith the disclosures received to the Company under Regulation 7(2)(a) of PIT Regulations, from Designated Person(s) of the Company, in Form C in respect to sale of Equity Shares of the Company.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,
For RACL Geartech Limited

JITENDER
Digitally eigned by JITENDER JAIN
CHAIL SEAD FOR JAIN. CAIN.
JAIN
JAIN
JAIN
JAIN 15556-15517/FEB8
Dete: 2024 0.318 1115:556 - 155:500

Jitender Jain Chief Financial Officer



15th Floor, Eros Corporate Tower, Nehru Place, New Delhi-110019, INDIA Phone: +91-11-66155129 CIN: L34300DL1983PLC016136 D-U-N-SNumber: 65-013-7086 TS 16949 : 2009

FORM C

SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual Disclosure]

Name of the company: RACL Geartech Limited

ISIN of the company: INE704B01017

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Ms. Raj Arya, 3164, Mahendra Park, Rani Bagh, New Delhi- 110034, PAN: ABVPA0804A	Name, Of Of Prior to CIN/DIN, & Person acquisition address with (Promote disposal contact nos. r/m ember of the promoter securition group/de signated eg. person/ Director S/immed to/others etc.) Position of the prior to disposal disposal disposal contact nos. r/m ember of Type of the promoter securition group/de es (Forestative to/others etc.) Person acquisition
Part of Promoter Group	egory son moter omoter up/de nated son/ sctor nmedi ative others)
Equity Shares	
1000 0.009	~ 5 ~ 5 5 5 1
Equity Shares	held Securities acquired/Disposed No. Type of No. Value Tran and % securities of (For eg. share - holdin Shares, g Warrants, Convertib Rev le Othe es, Rights entitleme nt, etc.)
1000	acquire No.
11.90 Lakhs	Value
Sale	sac Type cha ale ge / ocat cati cati
Equity	Securities held date of post acquisition/ advice/ acquisition/ acquision/ specify Type of No. and From securities % (For eg. of
0.000	of No. and of No. and les % of s, shareh is, olding ti
14/03/2024	Date of allotment advice/ acquisition—of shares/ disposal of shares, specify From To
15/03/2024 16/03/2024	ment—of shares,
16/03/2024	Date of intimation to company
Market Sale	Mode of acquisition /disposal (on market/ public/ rights/ preferential offer/ off market/ Inter-se transfer, ESOPs, etc.)
α Vi	Exchang e on which the trade was executed

8

Note: (i) "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015. (ii) Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

mentioned in Regulation 6(2). designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group,

	16					contract	Туре		
	17					specifications	of Contract		Trading in d
	18			Value	Notional		3		erivatives (Spo
1-1-1-16	19	size)	(contracts * lot	units	Number of		Buy		ecify type of cor
and an Dramine pl	20				of Notional Value Number of				Trading in derivatives (Specify type of contract, Futures or Options etc.
in the state of promiting strike price of entings	21		size)	(contracts * lot	Number of units		Sell		Options etc.)
220	22	8						executed	Exchange on which the trade was
									which

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Raj Arya

Date: 16/03/2024

Place: Noida